


OFFICIALS

REFEREE . . . . . ... ... .. .. ... ... Carl Krieger (Friday); Erv Ruth (Saturday)
STARTER . . . . e e e e Richard Ernst
ASSISTANTSTARTER . . . . . . . . ot e e e e e e e e e e e Joe Grasley (Friday); Dave

- Schultz (Saturday)
ANNOUNCER . . . . . . e e e e e e Kermit Ambrose
CLERK . . e e e e George Gvozdich
ASSISTANT CLERK . . . . . . e e e e e e Jack Inch
SCORER . . . . e e David Martin
MARSHALS . . . . .. John Osler, Bill Rankin
CHIEF TIMER . . . . . e e e e e e s e i, Harold Silverston
TIMERS . .. ............... Bob Ethridge,.G‘ene Lucarelli, lvin Robinson, Bill Mays, Stan

Mullin, Chuck Sweeney, Ted Wilson

CHIEF FINISHJUDGE . . . .. .. ... . . i, Vernon Walters
FINISHJUDGES . ............ Lou Miramonti, Jack Boughton, George Newman, Stan Weg-

rzynowicz, Lee Averill, Jerry Cerulla, Bob Rankin, Tom
Kearney, Frank Benevidez, Dean Wilson, George Ginger,
Len Cercone, Dave Fultz, Gordon Spencer, John Tenbusch,
Jim Bibbs, Paul Piper, Bob Bridges, Paul Nestor, Tom
Gallerke, Jim Krucki, Ed Rankin

CHIEF INSPECTOR . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e, Irving Petross
INSPECTORS ... ........... Nick Kluck, Charles Belknap, Jerry Green, Don Rolston, Ron
Wilson, Jim Smith, Dave Schultz

POLE VAULT . . . . . . e e e e Corky Foster, Andy Palko, Al Torp
HIGHJUMP . . . ... . . .. . i, Hal Bearsley, Chuck Janke, Stan Sulinski
LONGJUMP . . ..., . ... .. .. ... ... . . . .Sam Eliowitz, Bob Bloomer, Jerry Reis,

Jim Murray
SHOT PUT . . . e e e e e e e e Hal Beardsley
CHIEF HURDLE CREW . . . . . . . ..ttt e e Bill Tipton
SECRETARY . . . . e e e e Debbie Simpson
TY P ST L e e e e e e e e Lynn Blackley
PROPERTIES . . . . . . e e e e e Sanford Herman
AWARDS DIRECTOR . . . . . . . et e e e s, Ron Strang
RUNNERS . ... ............ Norm Malkowski, Jeff Kessel, Richard Breeze, Paul Stephey,

Pete Hutchison, Frank Masen, Jim Blair, Matt Van Riper,
Dan Arrington, Don Yeatts, Perry Perrault, Mark Woods,
Cliff Lane, Pat Klotchko, Bill Heaslip, Buz Migda, Bob
Stephenson, Kurt Reidel, Mike Nolan, Tom Edson



PRELIMINARY TIME SCHEDULE

CLASS B EVENTS
Friday, March 29

1:30 P.M. Pole Vault—High Jump

2:00 P.M, Two Mile Relay—Long Jump

2:50 P.M, 65-Yard High Hurdles Prelims.

3:10 P.M, Shuttle Hurdle Relay Prelims.

3:45 P.M. 60-Yard Dash Prelims.

4:05P.M. 65-Yard High Hurdles Semi-finals

4:15P.M. 60-Yard Dash Semi-finals

4:25 P.M. Distance Medley Relay (880-440-1320-1 Mile)

FINAL TIME SCHEDULE

CLASS B EVENTS
Friday, March 29

6:00 P.M. Shot Put

6:30 P.M. Two Mile Run

7:00 P.M. 65-Yard High Hurdles Final

7:10 P.M. Sprint Medley Relay (440-220-220-880)
7:40 P.M. 60-Yard Dash Final

7:50 P.M, Shuttle Hurdle Relay Final

8:00 P.M. One-Mile Run

8:25 P.M, 880-Yard Relay (4 x 220)

9:00 P.M. One-Mile Relay (4 x 440)

(If events can be run off faster than scheduled time, they will be)

OFFICIAL SCORING FOR ALL EVENTS

First Place Second Place Third Place Fourth Place Fifth Place Sixth Place Seventh Place Eighth Place
Individual Events 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Four Man Relays 12 10 8 6 4 3 2 1

All times of today’s events recorded by Longines-Wittnauer Official Olympic Timers.




HURON RELAYS

CLASS B RECORDS

60-Yard Dash
65-Yard High Hurdles
High Jump

Long Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Put

One Mile Run

880 Yard Relay

One Mile Relay
Shuttle Hurdle Relay
Two Mile Relay
Sprint Medley Relay
Distance Medley Relay

Two Mile Run

Craig LaGrone of Lutheran West
Robert Sherman of Durand
Dave Shepard of Stockbridge
Willie Prewitt of Willow Run
Mike McDonough of Lutheran West
Rob Johnson of Vassar

Ken Coates of Wyoming

Inkster

Bowling Green (O)

Romulus

Ambherst Steele (O)

Ambherst Steele (O)

Lutheran West

John Doss of Riverview

:06.3
:08.0
6-3%
22-6
13-6
57-5
4:30.1
1:33.8
3:35.4
29.7
8:20.6
3:41.3
11:00.4
10:18.5

1961
1960
1964
1957
1965
1965
1964
1957
1966
1966
1963
1965
1966
1967
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CLASS B EVENTS

1:30 P.M. Pole Vault — High Jump

2:00 P.M. Long Jump

* *

*

2:00 P.M. 2 Mile Relay (4 x 880)

43 Entries — 3 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns

Runners Must Drop Out When Lapped (Down To 9)

Pos. HEAT 1 Lane Pos. HEAT 2 Lane Pos. HEAT 3
1 Saline (9:10) 1 1 Harper Woods (8:58) 1 1 Port Clinton (8:32)
2 Brighton (9:10) 2 Oxford (9:00) 2 Bay City Glenn (8:35)
3 Dexter (9:10) 3 lda (9:00) 3 Shelby (8:46)
4 Holy Redeemer {9:10) 4 Lutheran West (9:02) 4 Bowling Green (8:50)
5 Mott 5 Ainsworth {9:05) 5 Swartz Creek (8:55)
1 Riverview (9:10) 3 1 Grosse tle (9:00) 3 1 Mayville (8:32)
2 Springport (9:10) 2 Malabar (9:00)} 2 Northville (8:38)
3 Erie-Mason (9:10) 3 Montpelier (9:00) 3 Lahser (8:49)
4 West Bloomfield (9:10) 4 Ambherst (9:05) 4 Marysville (8:55)
5 Akron-Fairgrove (9:10) 5 South Lyon (9:05) 5 St. Louis (8:55)
1 Tecumseh (9:07) 5 1 St. Anthony (9:00) 5 1 Clyde (8:32)
2 Vassar (9:08) 2 Romeo (9:00) 2 Wyoming (8:38)
3 HoHy (9:10) 3 Sturgis (9:00) 3 Willow Run (8:50)
4 Dundee {9:10) 4 River Rouge (9:05) 4 Chelsea (8:55)
5 Ontario (9:10)
Results
First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
2:50 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles — Preliminaries
39 Entries — 5 Heats — Pick 3 for Semi-Finals
HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3
Lake, 9.2 (Saline) 1 Keeler, 9.2 (Springport) 1 Pass (Mott)
Jackson, 9.0 (Ainsworth) 2 Schultz, 8.9 (Lutheran West) 1 Them, 9.2 (Ontario)
Stump, 8.8 (Erie-Mason) 3 Nixon, 8.8 (Malabar) 3 Leal, 8.9 (Holy Redeemer)
Curren, 8.4 (Shelby) 4 Reichenbach, 8.5 (B. C. Glenn) 4 Bonner, 8.8 (Amherst)
Burzynski, 8.8 (Romeo) 5 Frank, 8.8 (Bowling Green) 5 Peterson, 8.5 (Northville)
Hubbard, 9.0 (West Bloomfield) 6 Kitson, 9.0{South Lyon) 6 Lehmann, 8.8(Chelsea)
Hodge, 9.2 (Haslett) 7 Ritter, 9.2 (Brighton) 7 Downing, 9.0 (Holly)
8 Robinson, 9.2 (Mayville) 8 Goodin, 9.2 {Marysville)
Lane HEAT 4 HEATS5
1 Cameron, 9.5 (Sacred Heart) 1 Ford, 9.5 (River Rouge)
2 Wagar, 9.2 (Sturgis) 2 Nemire, 9.1 (Montpelier)
3 Wright, 8.9 (Grosse 1le) 3 Hoffert, 8.9 (Wyoming)
4 Rogalski, 8.7 (St. Anthony) 4 Doe, 8.6 (Ida)
5 Perry, 8.5 (Port Clinton) 5 Fairbanks, 8.6 (Tecumseh)
6 Gardner, 8.8 (Swartz Creek) 6 Drumbheller, 8.8 (Riverview)
7 McGillivray, 9.1(Vassar) 7 Venramini, 9.1 (St. Gregory)
8 Barber, 9.3 (Columbiana} 8 Gregory, 9.4 (Dundee)
Results
First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time




CLASS B EVENTS

3:10 P.M. Shuttle Hurdle Relay — Preliminaries

38 Entries — 10 Heats — Time Basis
8 Fastest Times Qualify For Finals
Start for 2nd, 3rd and 4th man optional; by touch — or as incoming man crosses 5 foot restraining line.

Lanes HEAT 1 Lanes HEAT 2 Lanes HEAT 3 Lanes HEAT 4
1-2 Columbiana (32.8) 1-2 River Rouge {32) 1-2 Montpelier (33.5) 1-2 Riverview
34 Shelby (30.2) 3-4 Port Clinton (30.4) 34 Chelsea (32) 34 Bowling Green (32)
5-6 Ainsworth (32.8) 5-6 Vassar (33) 5-6 Bay City Glenn (30.5) 5-6 Erie-Mason (30.6)

78 Lahser (33) 78 Haslett (33.5)
Lanes HEAT 5 Lanes HEAT 6 Lanes HEAT 7
1-2 Brighton (36) 1-2 St. Gregory (34) 12 Marysville (34)
34 Willow Run (32) 34 St. Anthony (32) 3-4 Oxford (32)
5-6 Northville {30.9) 5-6 Amberst (31) 5-6 Malabar (31)
7-8 Romeo (34) 78 Ontario (34) 78 St. Louis (34)
Lanes HEAT 8 Lanes HEAT 9 Lanes HEAT 10
1-2 Sturgis (34) 12 Mayville (34) 1-2 West Bloomfield (34)
34 Grosse lle (31.9) 34 Holly (31.8) 34 Swartz Creek (31.5)
5-6 Tecumseh (31) 5-6 Holy Redeemer (31.1) 5-6 South Lyon (31.5)
78 Saline (34) 78 Sacred Heart (34) 78 Fenton (34)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
3:45P.M. 60 Yard Dash — Preliminaries
48 Entries — 6 Heats — Pick 2 for Semi-Finals

Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3
1 Vozza, 6.9 (St. Anthony) 1 Pine, 7.0 (Pinckney) 1 Grannis, 6.9 (Dexter)

2 Bradden, 6.8 (Brighton) 2 Chance, 6.9 (Port Clinton) 2 Veenendall, 6.9 (Wyoming)
3 Feldman, 6.7 (Riverview) 3 Pope, 6.8 (Amherst) 3 Schnaidt, 6.8 (Chelsea)

4 Hart, 6.4 (Willow Run) 4 Cummings, 6.6 (Oxford) 4 Weaver, 6.6 (Lutheran East)
5 Leggett, 6.7 (River Rouge) 5 Schmidt, 6.4 (Columbiana) 5 Lang, 6.4 (Sturgis)

6 McGorey, 6.8 (Lutheran West) 6 Frye, 6.6 (Vassar) 6 Klann, 6.7 (Holy Redeemer)
7 Bromley, 6.9 (Marysville) 7 Priest, 6.8 (Romeo) 7 Fisher, 6.8 (Shelby)

8 Plain (Mayville) 8 Landrum, 6.9 (Holly) 8 Bross, 6.9 (Ontario)

Lane HEAT 4 Lane HEAT 5 Lane HEAT 6

1 Elias, 6.9 (Flat Rock) 1 Taylor, 6.9 (Clyde) 1 Smith, 6.9 (Saline)

2 Ives, 6.9 (Tecumseh) 2 Torres, 6.9 (St. Gregory) 2 Armes, 6.8 (Harper Woods)

3 Sawka, 6.8 (Grosse ile) 3 Coffell, 6.8 (Swartz Creek) 3 Butts, 6.7 (Ainsworth)

4 Schaffer, 6.6 (Bay City Glenn) 4 Doe, 6.6 (Ida) 4 Goodloe, 6.6 (Dundee)

5 Miller, 6.5 (Montpelier) 5 Keegan, 6.5 (Northville) 5 Weaver, 6.5 (Bowling Green)

6 Morgan, 6.7 (Mott) 6 Schwarck, 6.7 (South Lyon) 6 Koepke, 6.7 (Erie-Mason)

7 Mizer, 6.8 (St. Louis) 7 Spencer, 6.8 (Akron-Fairgrove) 7 Leithauser, 6.8 (Lahser)

8 Merrill, 6.9 (Malabar) 8 Wood, 6.9 (Springport) 8 Conley, 6.9 (West Bloomfield)
Results

FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
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CLASS B EVENTS

4:05 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles Semi-Finals
2 Heats — Pick 4 for Finals

4:15 P.M. 60 Yard Dash Semi-Finals
2 Heats — Pick 4 for Finals

* * *

4:25 P.M. Distance Medley Relay (880-440-1320-Mile)
45 Entries — 3 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Out If Lapped {(Down to 9 Teams),

HEAT 1 Lane Pos. HEAT 2 Lane Pos. HEAT 3
Oxford (11:50) 1 1 Springport (11:40) 1 1 St. Anthony (11:10)
Swartz Creek (11:50) 2 Willow Run (11:45) 2 Amherst (11:10)
Holly (11:50) 3 Tecumseh (11:46) 3 Lutheran West (11:15)
Saline (11:50) 4 St. Louis (11:48) 4 Bay City Glenn (11:25)
St. Gregory (11:50) 5 West Bloomfield (11:50) 5 Port Clinton (11:34)
Lahser (11:50) 3 1 Lutheran East (11:40) 3 1 Mayville (11:10)
Brighton (11:50) 2 Romeo (11:45) 2 Clyde (11:10)

Ontario (11:50) 3 Ainsworth (11:46) 3 Flat Rock (11:20)
South Lyon (11:50) 4 Fenton (11:48) 4 Dexter (11:30)
Riverview 5 Harper Woods (11:50) 5 Grosse lle (11:35)
Erie-Mason (11:50) 5 1 Malabar (11:40) 5 1 Sturgis (11:10)
Vassar (11:50) 2 Mott (11:45) 2 Wyoming (11:14)
Montpelier (11:50) 3 ida (11:48) 3 Northville (11:25)
Holy Redeemer (11:50) 4 Shelby (11:48) 4 Marysville (11:30)
Haslett 5 Akron-Fairgrove (11:50) 5 Chelsea (11:35)
Results
2 3 4 5 6 7 Time

P

6:00 P.M. Shot Put

* * *

6:30 P.M. Two MileRun

44 Entries — 2 Heats — Time Basis

NOOTBRWN = ONOARWN = ONOCIHRWN = g

Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Out If Lapped Prior To The 1 % Mile Mark (Down To 9 Men)

HEAT 1 Lane Pos. HEAT 2
Cook, 11:05 (Holly) 1 1 Balyo, 10:10 (Flat Rock)
Connolly, 11:10 (Erie-Mason) 2 Busutil, 10:25 (Holy Redeemer)
Ziegler,11:15 (Romeo) 3 Kerkan, 10:30 (Bay City Glenn)
Henke, 11:20 (Ontario) 4 Schnarr, 10:35 (West Bloomfield)
Mentink, 11:25 (Springport) 5 Goodfellow, 10:40 (Oxford)
Schultz, 11:30 (Vassar) 6 Jwankovitsch, 10:45 (St. Anthony)
Torok, 11:30 (Pinckney) 7 Sugden, 10:50 (Mayville)
Drogosh (Mott) 8 Gyr, 11:00 {Brighton)
Sheldon, 11:00 (Lutheran East) 3 1 Hopkins, 10:20 (Ambherst)
Holland, 11:10 {Ainsworth) 2 Dillon, 10:30 (Sturgis)
Duba, 11:15 (Grosse lle) 3 Milier, 10:30 (Malabar)
Stone, 11:25 (Dexter) 4 Craig, 10:37 (Lahser)
Beymer, 11:28 (St. Louis) 5 Pavlica, 10:44 (Swartz Creek)
Martin, 11:30 (Saline) 6 Creag, 10:49 (Dundee)
Webber, 11:30 {Shelby) 7 Unger, 10:52 {Lutheran West)
Mall (Haslett)
Leppien, 11:10 (Montpelier) 5 1 Lynn, 10:20 (Willow Run)
Redoutey, 11:12 (Sacred Heart) 2 Graf, 10:30 (Tecumseh)
DiLisio, 11:19 (Harper Woods) 3 Pauli, 10:35 (Northville)
Kirk, 11:25 (Akron-Fairgrove) 4 Rodriquez, 10:38 (Clyde)
Krynock, 11:35 (Port Clinton) 5 Marsden, 10:45 (Marysville)
Smith, 11:30 (Fenton) 6 Smith, 10:49 (Wyoming)
Keast, 11:30 (South Lyon) 7 Small, 11:00 {Bowling Green)

Results

5

Time




CLASS B EVENTS
7:00 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles Finals
* * *
7:10 P.M.  Sprint Medley Relay (440-220-220-880)

44 Entries — 6 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Start Around Two Turns

Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3
1 Dexter (4:00) 1 Marysville (4:00) 1 St. Louis (3:55)
2 Saline (4:00) 2 Romeo (4:00) 2 Lutheran East (3:58)
3 Fenton (4:00) 3 Grosse lle (4:00) 3 Columbiana (3:58)
41 Haslett (4:00) 4 Ontario (4:00) 4 Brighton (3:58)
4-2 Sacred Heart (4:00) 5-1 Holly (4:00) 5 River Rouge (3:568)
5-1 Montpelier 5-2 Vassar (4:00) 6-1 Ainsworth (3:58.2)
5-2 Riverview 6-1 Tecumseh (4:00) 6-2 Wyoming (4:00)
6-1 Mott 6-2 Springport (4:00)
Lane HEAT 4 Lane HEAT 5 Lane HEAT 6
1 Bay City Glenn (3:51) 1 Malabar (3:49) 1 Ambherst (3:45)
2 Mayville (3:51) Pinckney (3:50) 2 Sturgis (3:45)
3 Swartz Creek (3:52) 3 Oxford (3:50) 3 Willow Run (3:45)
4 Lutheran West (3:52) 4 Bowling Green (3:50) 4 Harper Woods (3:46)
5 Erie-Mason (3:54) 5 Northville (3:50) 5 West Bloomfield (3:47)
6-1 Lahser (3:54) 6-1 Clyde (3:50) 6-1 Shelby (3:48)
6-2 Ida (3:55) 6-2 Akron-Fairgrove (3:51) 6-2 Port Clinton (3:49)
Results
FINAL  First 2 3 4 5 6- 7 8 Time
7:40 P.M. 60 Yard Dash Finals
7:50 P.M.  Shuttle Hurdle Relay Finals (2 Sections)
Fastest Four Qualifying Teams In Second Section
* * *
8:00 P.M. 1 Mile Run
45 Entries — 2 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Out If Lapped (Down to 9)
Lane Pos. HEAT 1 Lane Pos, HEAT 2
1 1 Eldridge, 4:50.2 (Flat Rock) 1 1 Watkins, 4:40 (Willow Run)
2 Yarman, 4:52 (Shelby) 2 Doe, 4:40 (ida)
3 Clein, 4:54 (Lutheran East) 3 Burton, 4:41 (Ontario)
4 Grate, 4:55 (Columbiana) 4 Bass, 4:45 (Oxford)
5 Montague, 4:55 (Holly) 5 Batchelor, 4:50 (Brighton)
6 Trehan, 4:55 (Clyde) 6 Sheets, 4:50 (Sturgis)
7 Mominee, 4:55 (Erie-Mason) 7 McAllister, 4:50 (Bay City Glenn)
8 Pisani, 5:05 (Holy Redeemer) 8 Guisbert, 4:50 (Springport)
3 1 Hayes, 4:51.7 (Pinckney_) 3 1 Heman, 4:40 (Marysville)
2 Montei, 4:53 (Akron-Fairgrove) 2 Orphan, 4:40 (Northville)
3 Pellett, 4:55 (Fenton) 3 Thomas, 4:42 (Montpelier)
4 Smith, 4:55 (Romeo) 4 Oviett, 4:45 (Lahser)
5 Mosher, 4:55 (Dexter) 5 Wheeler, 4:50 (River Rouge)
6 Ticknor, 4:55 (Saline) 6 Rufner, 4:50 (Tecumseh)
7 Wilson, 4:55 (West Bloomfield) 7 Spencer, 4:50 (Swartz Creek)
8 Lause, 4:50 (Bowling Green)
5 1 Hoppe, 4:52 (Lutheran West) 5 1 Kaman, 4:40 (Port Clinton)
2 Blaess, 4:54 (Chelsea) 2 Fiser, 4:40 (Dundee)
3 Sczempek, 4:55 (St. Anthony) 3 Zoppa, 4:42 (St. Louis)
4 Graubner, 4:55 (Vassar) 4 Leonard, 4:49 (Wyoming)
5 Gilbert, 4:55 (Malabar) 5 Williams, 4:50 (Ambherst)
6 Kelly, 4:55 (Harper Woods) 6 Gibbs, 4:50 (Grosse lle)
7 Clifton (Mott) 7 Meier, 4:50 (South Lyon)
8 Kreger (Mayville)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6. 7 8 Time
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CLASS B EVENTS
3:25 PM. 880 Yard Relay (4 x 220)
46 Entries — 7 Heats — Time Basis

First Man Must Run In Lane The Entire Distance
California Exchange Thereafter

HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3 Lane HEAT 4
Marysville (1:42) 1 Grosse lle (1:41) 1 Tecumseh (1:40) 1 Saline (1:40)
Holly (1:42) 2 Wyoming (1:41) 2 Oxford (1:40) 2 Flat Rock (1:38.2
Ida (1:42) 3 Ontario (1:42) 3 Ambherst (1:40) 3 Ainsworth (1:32
Akron-Fairgrove (1:42) 4 St. Anthony (1:41) 4 Romeo {1:40) 4 Mayville (1:32
Pinckney (1:42) 5 St. Louis (1:41) 5 Erie-Mason (1:40) 5 Lahser (1:38.3
Springport (1:42) 6-1 Brighton (1:41) 6-1 Chelsea (1:40) 6-1 Dexter (1:40)
Mott 6-2 South Lyon (1:41) 6-2 Montpelier (1:40) 6-2 Clyde (1:40)

Lane HEATbS Lane HEAT 6 Lane HEAT 7
1 Fenton (1:38) 1 Bay City Glenn (1:37) 1 Willow Run (1:34)
2 Dundee (1:38) 2 River Rouge {1:37) 2 Malabar (1:35.9)
3 Swartz Creek (1:38) 3 Vassar {1:38) 3 Riverview (1:37)
4 Columbiana (1:39) 4 Bowling Green (1:38) 4 Shelby (1:36.3)
5 Lutheran West (1:38.7) 5 Sturagis (1:38) 5 Port Clinton (1:33.6)
6 Lutheran East (1:38) 6 West Bloomfield 6 Northville (1:36.5)
Results
First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
9:00 P.M. One Mile Relay (4 x 440)
46 Entries — 8 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Start Arou nd Two Turns

HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3 Lane HEAT 4
Mott 1 West Bloomfield (3:50) 1 Brighton (3:48) 1 Dundee (3:44)
Holy Redeemer (3:50) 2 Dexter (3:50) 2 Pinckney (3:47) 2 Malabar (3:46)
South Lyon (3:55) 3 Tecumseh (3:49) 3 Vassar (3:48) 3 Chelsea (3:46!
Holly (3:50) 4 Ontario (3:50) 4 St. Anthony (3:48) 4 Riverview {3:45)
Grosse lle {3:50) 5 Erie-Mason (3:50) 5 Columbiana (3:48) 5 Romeo (3:45)

6 Oxford (3:48) 6 Springport (3:47)

HEAT S5 Lane HEAT 6 Lane HEAT 7 Lane HEAT 8
Fenton (3:44) 1 Montpelier (3:40) 1 Port Clinton {3:37) 1 Shelby (3:35.4)
Wyoming (3:42) 2 Swartz Creek (3:40) 2 Marysville (3:40) 2 Harper Woods (3:34.7
Saline (3:42) 3 Lutheran West (3:40) 3 St. Louis (3:40) 3 Willow Run (3:35)
Lahser (3:44) 4 Bowling Green (3:40) 4 Mayville (3:39) 4 Sturgis (3:35)

Ida (3:43) 5 Akron-Fairgrove (3:42) 5 Clyde {3:38) 5 Northville (3:37)

Ainsworth (3:43.3) 6 River Rouge (3:40) 6 Amherst (3:40) 6 Bay City Glenn (3:37
Results

First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time




Root (Swartz Creek)
Jones (Oxford)

Hess (Holly)

White {Saline)
Liethuaser (Lahser)
Vieau (Brighton)
Heston (Ontario)
Schwarck {South Lyon)
Fontana (Riverview)
DeVries (Erie-Mason)
Tluczek (Holy Redeemer)

CLASS B FIELD EVENT ENTRIES

1:30 P.M. PoleVault
38 Entries

Hart {Willow Run)

Collins (Tecumseh)
Brennan (West Bloomfield)
Pushman (Fenton)
Shiplet {Malabar)

Utz (Shelby)

Czelada (Akron-Fairgrove)
Penton {Amherst)

Morin (Bay City Glenn)
Kaufman (Port Clinton)
Lynch (Mayville)

Results

5. 6

Gregg (Clyde)

Blosser {Flat Rock)
Gibbs (Dexter)

Mitchell (Sturgis)
Hoffert (Wyoming)
Gloetzner (Northville)
Carpenter (Marysville)
Blackwell (Chelsea)
Furrow (Dundee)
Manley (Bowling Green)

FINAL First 2

Bables (Vassar)

Jump (Montpelier)
Haviland (Haslett)
Keeler (Springport)
Mailand (St. Louis)
Burzynski {Romeo)
Settlemoir (Ainsworth)
VanWingarden (Harper Woods)
Williams (Lutheran West)
Castalyn (St. Anthony)
Doe (lda)

Burghardt (Chelsea)
Knuth (Marysville)
Peterson (Northville)
Hoffert (Wyoming)

FINAL First 2

1:30 P.M. High Jump
51 Entries

Barry (Sturgis)

Snyder (Dexter)

Azel (Flat Rock)

Gregg (Clyde)

McKenzie (Mayville)
Neilsen (Port Clinton)
Konkle (Bay City Glenn)
Bonner (Amherst) *
Knapp (Shelby)
Williams (Malabar)
Hempsted (Fenton)
Ringe (West Bloomfield)
Boldon (Tecumseh)
Hinton (Willow Run)
Chmirlewski {(Holy Redeemer)

Results
5 6

Height

DeVries (Erie-Mason)
Zahorchak (Riverview)
Saincome (South Lyon)
Ziegler {Ontario)
Harmon (Brighton)
Bouwkamp (Lahser)
Franz (Saline)
Striggow (Holly)
Cummings (Oxford)
Root (Swartz Creek)
Barber (Columbiana)
Sutton (River Rouge)
Zellers (Bowling Green)
Knitz (Dundee)

Height

Root (Swartz Creek)
Darling (Oxford)
Hodge (Ainsworth)
Craig (Romeo)

Biehl (St. Louis)

Rafael (Haslett)

Miller (Montpelier)
Shepherd (Vassar)
Mantey (Akron-Fairgrove)
Sharpe (St. Gregory)
Farley (Grosse lle)
Riske (Springport)
Asselin (Harper Woods)
Maas (Holy Redeemer)
Lacey (Holly)

FINAL First 2

2:00 PM. LongJump

51 Entries

Lake (Saline)

Trapp {Labser)

Conrad (Brighton)

Them (Ontario)

Kitson (South Lyon)
Stoh {Riverview)
Hodnicki (Erie-Mason)
Smith (Willow Run)
Fairbanks (Tecumseh)
Britton (West Bloomfield)
Culliver {Malabar)
Kooken (Shelby)
Sanborn (Amherst)
Reichenbach (Bay City Glenn)
Chance (Port Clinton)

Results
5 6

Buerger {(Swartz Creek)
Millen (Oxford)

Witte (Holly)

Blinn (Saline)

Buzan (Lahser)
Anderson (Brighton)
Santmyer (Ontario)
Janes (South Lyon)
Rodriquez (Riverview)
Green (Erie-Mason)
Horn (Willow Run)
Parros (Tecumseh)
Urguhart (West Bloomfield)
Lewis (Fenton)

Nixon (Malabar)

FINAL First 2

6:00 P.M. Shot Put

51 Entries

Hamman (Shelby)
Sechkar (Amherst)
Denay (Bay City Glenn)
Lemon (Port Clinton)
Donath (Mavyville)
Taylor (Clyde)

Brown (Flat Rock)
Lavalli (Dexter)
Harmon (Sturgis)
Wicht (Wyoming)
McDermaid {Northville)
Barbe (Marysville)
Gaken (Chelsea)

Doe (lda)

Starosta (St. Anthony)

Results
5 6

Frenzel (Mayville)
Burrows (Clyde)

Elias (Flat Rock)
Dellanno (Dexter)
Goodpaster (Sturgis)
Homrich {Wyoming)
Heffner (Northville)
Hurst (Marysville)
Woijcicki (Chelsea)
Faraci (St. Anthony)
Williams (Lutheran West)
Young (Columbiana)
Helm {Bowling Green)
Goodloe (Dundee)
Folks (River Rouge)

Distance

Wallinger (Lutheran West)
Settlemoir (Ainsworth)
Felrin (Romeo)

Dietz (St. Louis)

Haney (Haslett)

Dreher (Montpelier)

Frye (Vassar)
Reichenbach (Akron-Fairgrove)
Wolters (Mott)

Gamble (Lutheran East)
McClowrey (Sacred Heart)
Bates (Dundee)

Hoare (Bowling Green)
Haas (Pinckney)

Johnson (River Rouge)

Distance



AMHERST STEELE
Ambherst, Ohio
Coach: Dick Cooley
No. 1-20

JOHN GLENN

Bay City, Mich.

Coach: Robert Beaumont
No, 21-40

BLOOMFIELD HILLS LAHSER

Bloomfield Hills, Mich,
Coach: Don Rolston
No. 41—-60

BOWLING GREEN
Bowling Green, Ohio
Coach: Bill Croft
No. 61—-80

BRIGHTON
Brighton, Mich,
Coach: Robert Marks
No. 81—-100

CHELSEA
Chelsea, Mich.
Coach: Bert Kruse
No. 101-120

CLYDE

Clyde, Ohio

Coach: John Frontz
No. 121-140

COLUMBIANA
Columbiana, Ohio
Coach: Ralph Ward
No. 141-151

SACRED HEART
Dearborn, Mich,
Coach: Ron Mateja
No. 152--161

HOLY REDEEMER
Detroit, Mich.

Coach: Stan Wegrzynowicz
No. 162—-181

LUTHERAN WEST
Detroit, Mich,
Coach: Erwin Ruth
No, 182—201

ST. ANTHONY
Detroit, Mich,

Coach: Lou Miramonti
No. 202-221

ST. GREGORY
Detroit, Mich,
Coach: Stan Sulinski
No. 222-231

DEXTER

Dexter, Mich,
Coach: Lee Knapp
No. 232—-251

WATERFORD MOTT
Drayton Plains, Mich.
Coach: Tom McArthur
No, 252—-269

DUNDEE

Dundee, Mich,
Coach: Melvin Ward
No, 270—-287

ERIE MASON
Erie, Mich,

Coach: Jerry Wing
No. 288—-307

AKRON-FAIRGROVE
Fairgrove, Mich,
Coach: Jerry Lasceski
No, 308—327

FENTON
Fenton, Mich,
Coach: Ray Ladd
No. 328—347

FLAT ROCK

Flat Rock, Mich,

Coach: Kenneth McCleery
No. 348-359

AINSWORTH

Flint, Mich,

Coach: Howdy Loomis
No. 360—-379

GROSSE ILE
Grosse lle, Mich,
Coach: Jay Tissot
No, 380—399

HARPER WOODS
Harper Woods, Mich,
Coach: Bill Savallisch
No, 400—419

LUTHERAN EAST
Harper Woods, Mich.
Coach: Calvin Behling
No. 420—439

HASLETT

Haslett, Mich,
Coach: James Gent
No. 440—-459

HOLLY

Holly, Mich.

Coach: Duane Ruffin
No. 460—-479

IDA HIGH

Ida, Mich,

Coach: Tom Overholser
No. 480—499

MALABAR
Mansfield, Ohio
Coach: Joe Romano
No, 500519

MARYSVILLE
Marysville, Mich,
Coach: Walt Braum
No, 520-539

MONTPELIER
Montpelier, Ohio
Coach: Pete Dreher
No, 540-559

NORTHVILLE
Northville, Mich,
Coach: Ralph Redmond
No, 560—-579

ONTARIO

Ontario, Ohio
Coach: Robert Wolfe
No. 580-599

WEST BLOOMFIELD
Orchard Lake, Mich,
Coach: Lee Averill
No. 560-579

OXFORD
Oxford, Mich,
Coach: Lee Noftz
No. 580-599

CLASS B ENTRIES BY SCHOOLS

PINCKNEY COMMUNITY
Pinckney, Mich.

Coach: Jim Hollingsworth
No. 600—610

PORT CLINTON
Port Clinton, Ohio
Coach: Joe Lukac
No. 611—-630

RIVER ROUGE
River Rouge, Mich,
Coach: Roy Krueger
No. 631—650

RIVERVIEW COMMUNITY
Riverview, Mich,

Coach: James Muneio

No. 6561—-670

ROMEO

Romeo, Mich.

Coach: Richard Caruss
No. 671—690

ST. LOUIS

St, Louis, Mich,
Coach: John Milne
No, 691-710

SALINE

Saline, Mich.
Coach: Joseph Graf
No. 711-730

SHELBY

Shelby, Ohio
Coach: Bill Varble
No, 731-750

SOUTH LYON
South Lyon, Mich,
Coach: Lee Donley
No. 751-768

SPRINGPORT
Springport, Mich.
Coach: Gary Smith
No. 769—-787

STURGIS

Sturgis, Mich,
Coach: Jack Grant
No. 788—807

SWARTZ CREEK
Swartz Creek, Mich.
Coach: Gary Rowse
No. 808—-827

TECUMSEH
Tecumseh, Mich,
Coach: Tom Fagan
No. 828—847

VASSAR

Vassar, Mich,

Coach: Richard Haeffner
No. 848—867

WYOMING PARK
Wyoming, Mich,
Coach: William Clinger
No. 868—887

WILLOW RUN

Y psilanti, Mich.
Coach: Bennie Brent
No. 888—907

MAYVILLE
Mayville, Mich,
Coach: Bob Weaver
No. 908—926
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HURON RELAYS

1967 CHAMPIONS

60 Yard Dash

65 Yard High Hurdles
High Jump

Long Jump

Pole Vault

Shot Put

One Mile Run

880 Yard Relay

One Mile Relay
Shuttle Hurdle Relay
Two Mile Relay
Sprint Medley Relay
Distance Medley Relay
Two Mile Run

CLASS B EVENTS

Tim Kelley of Oxford

Wayne Hartwick of Erie-Mason
Bill Barry of Sturgis

Tom Vogtsberger of Bowling Green (0)
Jerry Evans of Clyde (0)

David Purifoy of Ecorse
George Glass of Amherst (0)
Cranbrook

Ashland (0)

Oxford

Ashland (0}

Ecorse

Cranbrook

John Doss of Riverview

TEAM STANDINGS

CLASS B EVENTS — HIGHEST 10

. Ecorse

. Oxford

Bowling Green (0)
. Sturgis

. Ashland (O)
Howell

7. Clyde (O)

51% 8. Shelby (O)

9. Cranbrook
10. River Rouge

1967 CHAMPIONS

CLASS B

ECORSE HIGH SCHOOL

:06.6
:08.3
6%
21-1
12-6
55-1%
4:44.7
1:38.2
3:37.2
:30.3
8:25.9
3:52.3
11:13.8
10:18.5

25
24
24
21




. THE DETROIT NEWS 1968 HURON RELAYS

BRUCE L. WAHA

Meet Director

FOURTEENTH ANNIVERSARY FOR HURON RELAYS

Traditionally signaling the opening of the new
year’s season of track and field to athletes and
public alike, the Huron Relays is observing its
fourteenth year of exciting competition.

Again in ’68, the Huron Relays invitational
meet is sanctioned by the Michigan High School
Athletic Association and the National Federa-
tion of State High School Athletic Associations.

Competing in this year’s two-day meet are the
finest track and field athletes from Michigan and
Ohio high schools.

Directing the 1968 relays is Bruce L, Waha, a
Huron Relays official of many years’ experience
who also has officiated at the National Collegi-
ate Indoor Track Championships the past four
years.

Waha, head track coach at Detroit Redford
High School, has been coaching cross country
and track for 18 years, the past 15 at Redford.
Waha’s teams have won nine city and 14 west
side titles, three regional plus two state titles in
addition to a runner-up award in cross-country
competition.

A graduate of Wayne State University, Waha
attended high school at Detroit Cooley and
served three years in the U,S, Navy.

Waha, vice president of the Michigan Track
and Field Federation, is a past president of the
Michigan Interscholastic Track Coaches Associa-
tion.

DETROIT NEWS HURON RELAYS — 1968 GAMES COMMITTEE

CLASS A

John Fundukian, Highland Park
Carl Krieger, Flint Central

Dave McEvers, Mt. Clemens

Bill Pinnell, Garden City West

CLASS B

Lee Averill, West Bloomfield
Jack Grant, Sturgis

Lee Noftz, Oxford

Paul Nestor, Arthur Hill

DETROIT NEWS HURON RELAYS — 1969 GAMES COMMITTEE

CLASS A

Bob Bloomer, Flint Northwestern
Chuck Matthews, Toledo Woodward
Chuck Janke, Jackson

Jim Bibbs, Ecorse

CLASS B

John Milne, St. Louis
Ray Ladd, Fenton
William Clinger, Wyoming Park

COACHES: All comments regarding future operation of The Meet should be directed to the

coaches committee members in your class,



PRELIMINARY TIME SCHEDULE

CLASS A EVENTS

Saturday, March 30 3 »,7]7 5
. { (A .a/“-
./VW \\\ i
12:30P.M.  -Pole Vault—High Jump  (avke. v ‘L
AP
1:00 P.M. Two Mile Relay— Long Jump — | UW;;:‘
1:50 P.M. 65-Yard High Hurdles Prelims, w8 " L o
2:10 P.M. Shuttle Hurdle Relay Prelims. —. q"'ﬂf
2:45P.M. 60-Yard Dash Prelims. @it p 5‘//
3:05 P.M. 65-Yard High Hurdles Semi-finals . & M
3:15 P.M. 60-Yard Dash Semi-finals Soharblf ﬂ;}
3:25 P.M. Distance Medley Relay (880-440-1320-1 Mile) v (€8 Duro»-

FINAL TIME SCHEDULE

CLASS A EVENTS
Saturday, March 30

6:00 P.M. Shot Put

6:15P.M. Two Mile Run O

7:00 P.M. 65-Yard High Hurdles Final

7:10 P.M, Sprint Medley Relay (440-220-220-880) —

7:40 P.M. 60-Yard Dash Final

7:50 P.M, Shuttle Hurdle Relay Final

8:00 P.M. One-Mile Run $mnevst™

8:25 P.M. 880-Yard Relay (4 x 220) Foudsmd~Tovio—fiwals]
9:00 P.M. One-Mile Relay (4 x 440) pnnt— Brwn — pumi— Shebrff

(If events can be run off faster than scheduled time, they will be)

OFFICIAL SCORING FOR ALL EVENTS

First Place Second Place Third Place Fourth Place Fifth Place Sixth Place Seventh Place Eighth Place
Individual Events 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Four Man Relays 12 10 8 6 4 3 2 1

All times of today’s events recorded by Longines-Wittnauer Official Olympic Timers.



HURON RELAYS

CLASS A RECORDS

60-Yard Dash

65-Yard High Hurdles

High Jump
Long Jump
Pole Vault
Shot Put

One Mile Run
880 Yard Relay
One Mile Relay

Shuttle Hurdle Relay

Two Mile Relay
Sprint Medley Relay
Distance Medley Relay

Two Mile Run

Herb Washington of Flint Central
Bob Manning of Pontiac Central
Henry Weaver of Mansfield (O)

Bill Tipton of Pontiac Central
Rex Cawley of Farmington

Freels Bacon of Flint Central

Laverne Miller of Flint Southwestern

Jerry Klyop of Elyria (O)

Tony Weinch of Ann Arbor
Keith Coates of Sarnia (Ontario)
Y psilanti

Flint Central

Flint Northern
Flint Northwestern

Flint Central
Mt. Clemens
Ann Arbor

Al Ruffner of Wyandotte

:06.3
:06.3
:06.3

:07.8
:07.8

6-6
22-10%
13-8%
56-9%
4:25.3
1:33.6
3:28.9

28.8
28.8

8:15.2
3:40.7
10:45.7
9:34.2

1967
1958
1961

1967
1959

1967
1967
1967
1966
1963
1960
1966

1967
1966

1966
1967
1967

1967



2 # pb XH %
(2) §:4% CLASS A EVENTS
G g.s70
() 4:07.5 12:30 P.M. Pole Vault — High Jump
1:00 P.M. Long Jump
* * *
1:00 P.M. 2 Mile Relay (4 x 880)
87 Entries — 4 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Out When Lapped (Down to 9 Teams) s/
g1
Lane Pos. HEAT1 Lane Pos. HEAT?2 Lane Pos. HEATS3 Lane Pos. HEAT4
1 1 Flint Northern (8:50) 1 1 South Lake (8:44) 1 1 Cherry Hill (8:38) 1 1 Wyandotte (8:10) o8
-2 U. of D. (8:50) 2 Jackson (8:45) 2 Adrian (8:40) -2 Seaholm (8:20) 25
3 Andover (8:50) -3 Walled Lake (8:47) %48 3 DeVilbiss (8:40) 3 Ecorse (8:28)
4 Grand Blanc (8:50) 4 Sexton (8:48) 4 Pontiac Central (8:40) 4 Flint Central (8:32)
5 Warren Lincoln (8:50) 5 Monroe (8:50) 5 Ypsilanti (8:40) -5 Berkley (8:35) §4/5W4
3 1 Mansfield {8:50) 3 1 Lincoln Park (8:44) 3 1 Lake Shore (8:38) 3 1 East Lansing (8:13)
2 Lakeview {8:50) 2 Romulus (8:45) 2 Parkside (8:40) 2 Midland (8:22) Z24%9&<d
3 Milford (8:50) -3 Hazel Park (8:47) 3 Taylor Kennedy (8:40) 3 Kearsley (8:29) X’ uevi)
4 Elyria (8:50) 4 Flint N.W. (8:48) 4 Pioneer (8:40) 4 Schafer (8:34)
-5 North Farmington (8:50) 5 Lansing East. (8:50) <5 Waterford Twp. (8:44) 5 Dearborn (8:36)
5 1 Roseville (8:50) 5 1 Port Huron North.(8:44) 5 1 Clio (8:40) ‘ < -1 Brother Rice (8:16.5)
2 Pontiac Northern (8:50) -2’ Kettering (8:46) 2 Everett (8:40) ‘9 P 2 Howell (8:25)
-3 Highland Park (8:50) 440 3 Garden City West (8:48) 3 Groves (8:40) 2 g 5} i 3 Southgate (8:30)
4 Fitzgerald (8:50) (®  Southfighis:50) 4 Woodward (8:40447¥ 4 Wayne (8:35)
5 Warren Woods (8:50) G a3
f)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
1:50 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles — Preliminaries
65 Entries — 8 Heats — Pick 3 for Semi-Finals
Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3
1 Sample, 9.0 (Wayne) 1 Selby, 9.0 (Parkside) 1 Richmond, 9.0 (Kearsley)
2 Palmer, 8.8 (Elyria) 2 Blaske, 8.8 (Thurston) 2 Watts, 8.8 (Edsel Ford)
3 Appiceli, 8.7 (Franklin) 3 Seay, 8.7 (Pontiac North.) -- 3 Blunden, 8.7 (Melvindale)
4 Hildreth, 8.5 (Howell) 4 Doan, 8.5 (Port Huron North.) 4 Smith, 8.5 (Romulus)
5 Johnson, 8.2 (Pontiac Cent.) 5 Hill, 8.2 (Flint Central) 5 Gates, 8.2 (Pioneer)
6 Franks, 8.5 (Flint S.W.) 6 LaFevre, 8.5 (Farmington) = 6 Donston, 8.5 (Ottawa Hills)
7 Poorbaugh, 8.7 (Ashland) 7 Bloink, 8.7 (Taylor Center) 7 Daly, 8.7 (Cherry Hill)
8 Tassio, 8.9 (Seaholm) — 8 Matteson, 8.9 (Roseville) 8 Lewis, 8.9 (Warren Woods)
Lane HEAT 4 Lane HEAT S Lane HEAT 6
1 Hilton, 9.0 (Milford) 1 Ransaw, 9.0 (Monroe) 1 Brier, 9.0 (Lakeview)
2 Powers, 8.8 (Hazel Park)es 2 Grinke, 8.8 (Taylor Kennedy) 2 Burzycki, 8.8 (Schafer)
3 Lancto, 8.7 (Sexton) 3 Mansell, 8.7 (South Lake) 3 Foley, 8.6 (Andover)
4 Hawthorne, 8.5 (Ecorse) 4 Morrison, 8.4 (Redford Union) 4 Penoza, 8.4 (Kettering)
5 Lauer, 8.3 (DeVilbiss) 5 Thedford, 8.3 (Flint Northern) 5 Kurkowski, 8.3 (Brother Rice) -
6 Schroeder, 8.5 {Lincoln Park) 6 Goudelock, 8.5 (Mt. Clemens) 6 Carr, 8.6 (Everett)
7 Walls, 87 {(Woodward) 7 Malin, 8.8 (Davison) 7 Derr, 8.8 {(Plymouth)
8 Narbit, 8.9 (Wyandotte) 8 Rafferty, 9.0 (Walled Lake) 8 Smith, 9.0 (Garden City W.)
Lane HEAT 7 Lane HEAT 8
1 Hollenshed, 9.0 (Highland Park). 1 Freeman, 9.0 (Fitzgerald)
2 Fuller, 8.8 (Ypsilanti) 2 Willis, 8.8 (Waterford Twp.)
3 Swazer, 8.6 {Flint N.W.) 3 Ward, 8.6 (Grand Blanc)
4 Gerdes, 8.4 (Dearborn) 4 Wiggins, 8.3 (Groves)
5 Jackson, 8.3 (Midland) 5 Hill, 8.3 (Mansfield)
6 Baldwin, 8.6 (Lansing Eastern) 6 Hanson, 8.6 (Lake Shore)
7 Stransky, 8.8 (Warren Lincoln) 7 Gailitis, 8.8 (East Lansing)
8 VanDevan, 9.0 (Berkley) 8 Watts, 9.0 (Southfield) —
g
Goes in First Scratch — Bankston, 9.2 (U. of D.)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time




Lanes HEAT 1 Lanes HEAT 2 Lanes HEAT 3 Lanes HEAT 4
1-2 1-2 East Lansing (31.8) 1-2  South Lake (31.9) 1-2  Warren Lincoin (32)
34 U. of D. (31.8) 34 Port Huron N, (29.8) 34 Romulus (29.8) 3-4  Flint Northern (29.9)
5-6 Flint Central (29.5) 5-6 Edsel Ford (31.5) 5-6 Brother Rice (31.5) 5-6 Lansing East. (31.3)
78 Schafer (31.7) 78 Ottawa Hills 78  Farmington (33.0) 7-8  Kettering (33.0)
Lanes HEAT S Lanes HEAT 6 Lanes HEAT 7 Lanes HEAT 8
1-2 Lincoln Park (32) 1-2 Kearsley (32) 1-2  Wayne (32) 12  Pioneer (32)
34 Pontiac Central (29.9) 34 Mansfield (30) 34 Monroe (30) 34  Dearborn (30)
5-6 Flint S.W. (31.2) 5-6 Taylor Central (31.2) 5-6 Grand Blanc (31) 5-6 Elyria (31)
78 Davison {33.0) 78 Fitzgerald (33) 7-8  Wyandotte (33) 78  Milford (33)
Lanes HEAT 9 Lanes HEAT 10 Lanes HEAT 11 Lanes HEAT 12
1-2 Walled Lake (32) 12 Lakeview (32) 1-2  Roseville (32) 1-2  Taylor Kennedy (32)
34 Midland (30) 34 Pontiac North. (30) 3-4 DeVilbiss (30) 34  Ypsilanti (30)
5-6 Groves {31) 5-6 Everett (31) 5-6 Lake Shore (31) 5-6 Mt, Clemens (31)
78 Highland Park (33) 78 Garden City W, (33) 78  Southfield (33) 7-8  Thurston (33)
g ——
Lanes HEAT 13 Lanes HEAT 14 Lanes HEAT 15
1-2 Hazel Park (32.4) 1-2 Melvindale (32.4) 12 Howell (32.5)
34 Waterford Twp. (30) 34 Parkside (30.5) 34 Ecorse (30.5)
5-6 Flint N.W. (31) " 56 Redford Union (30.8) 5-6 Woodward (30.6)
7-8 Plymouth (33) 78 Andover (32.8) 7-8 Sexton (32.6)
Results
FINALS First 2 3 4 5 6. 7 8 Time
2:45P.M. 60 Yard Dash — Preliminaries
65 Entries — 8 Heats — Pick 3 for Semi-Finals
Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3
1 Atwell, 6.9 (Farmington) 1 Fouchey, 6.8 (Warren Lincoln) 1 Schroeder, 6.8 (Grand Blanc)
2 Shaw, 6.8 (Waterford Twp.) 2 Markey, 6.7 (Brother Rice) 2 Zbercut, 6.7 (South Lake)
3 Donaldson, 6.7 (Kettering) 3 Schulz, 6.6 (Shafer) 3 Greiner, 6.6 (DeVilbiss)
4 Taylor, 6.6 (Woodward) - 4 Walls, 6.3 (Y psilanti) 4 Wallace, 6.3 (Flint Northern)
5 Washington, 6.2 (Flint Cent.) 5 Stepaniak, 6.6 (Wyandotte) 5 Curley, 6.5 (U, of D)
6 Pethers, 6.6 (Davison) 6 Poole, 6.7 (Jackson) 6 Jones, 6.6 (Elyria)
7 Pilkington, 6.7 (Southgate) 7 May, 6.8 (Notre Dame) 7 Cary, 6.8 (North Farmington)
8 Eckert, 6.8 (Fitzgerald) 8 Betts, 6.8 (Milford) 8 Smith, 6.8 (Sexton)
9 Heard, 6.9 (Parkside)
Lane HEAT 4 Lane HEAT 5 Lane HEAT 6
1 White, 6.8 (Highland Park) 1 Kilar, 6.8 (Southfield) 1 Griffin, 6.8 (Everett)
2 Alexander, 6.7 (Garden City W.) 2 ww 5 ESTh Park) 2 Gerardi, 6.7 (Lake Shore)
3 Fischer, 6.6 (Andover) 3 Kish, 6.6 (Cherry Hill) 3 Redpath, 6.6 (Berkley)
4 Hayden, 6.4 (Lansing Eastern) 4 Mitchell, 6.4 (Dearborn) 4 Munn, 6.4 (Mt, Clemens)
5 Anderson, 6.5 (Groves) 5 Potter, 6.5 (Midland) 5 Houston, 6.5 (Flint, N.W.)
6 McCatherin, 6.6 (Pontiac North.) 6 Clayton, 6.6 {(Ashland) 6 Burnell, 6.6 (Port Huron North.)
7 Dunham, 6.7 (Howell) 7 Rogalski, 6.7 (Franklin) 7 Bennett, 6.7 (Pontiac Central)
8 Teachout, 6.8 (Edsel Ford) 8 Wilcox, 6.8 (Monroe) 8 Hoover, 6.8 (Kearsley)
Lane HEAT 7 Lane HEAT 8
1 Mercado, 6.8 (Wayne) 1 Solomon, 6.8 (Lakeview)
2 Hodgson, 6.7 {Hazel Park) 2 Becker, 6.7 (Warren Woods)
3 Ashford, 6.6 (Pioneer) 3 Stillwell, 6.6 (Mansfield)
4 George, 6.4 (Ecorse) 4 Holbrook, 6.4 (Flint SW.)
5 Thomas, 6.5 (Romulus) 5 Frassetto, 6.5 (Roseville)
6 Grua, 6.6 (East Lansing) 6 Logan, 6.6 (Taylor Center)
7 Frame, 6.7 (Melvindale) 7 Murray, 6.7 (Ottawa Hills)
8 Zaebst, 6.8 (Walled Lake) 8 Saylor, 6.8 (Thurston)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 6 7 8 Time

CLASS A EVENTS

2:10 P.M. Shuttle Hurdle Relay — Preliminaries

59 Entries — 15 Heats — Time Basis
Eight Fastest Times Qualify for Finals

Start for 2nd, 3rd and 4th man optional; by touch — or as incoming man crosses 5 foot restraining line.




CLASS A EVENTS
3:05 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles Semi-Finals

4 Heats of Six — Pick Two for Finals
3:15 P.M. 60 Yard Dash Semi-Finals
4 Heats of Six — Pick Two for Finals

* * *

3:25 P.M. Distance Medley Relay (880-440-1320-1 Mile)

59 Entries — 2 Heats — Time Basis

Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns

Runners Must Drop Out if Lapped (Down to 9 Teams)

Lane Pos. HEAT 1 Lane Pos. HEAT 2 Lane Pos.
1 1 Waterford Twp. (11:27) 1 1 Lansing Eastern (11:14) 1 1
2 Howell (11:30) 2 Redford Union (11:15) 2
3 Wyandotte (11:30) 3 Ashland (11:20) 3 g
4 Ypsilanti (11:30) 4 Taylor Center (11:20) 4 Dearborn (10:59)
5 Warren Lincoln (11:30) 5 Romulus (11:20) 5 Andover (11:00)
6 Southgate (11:30) 6 Kettering (11:24) 6 Notre Dame (11:03)
7 Elyria (11:30) 7 North Farmington {11:25) 7 Brother Rice (11:12)
3 1 Schafer (11:28) 3 1 East Lansing (11:15) 3 1 Woodward (10:40)
2 Groves (11:30) 2 Flint Central (11:15) 2 Hazel Park (10:50)
3 Mansfield {11:30) 3 DeVilbiss (11:25) 3 South Lake (10:57)
4 Pontiac Central {11:30) 4 Jackson (11:20) 4 Midland (11:00)
5 Fitzgerald (11:30) 5 Milford (11:20) 5 Pioneer {11:00)
6 Roseville (11:30) 6 Lake Shore (11:25) 6 Parkside (11:03)
7 Ottawa Hills 7 Adrian (11:25)
5 1 Cherry Hill {11:29) 5 1 Flint N.W. (11:15) 5 1 Franklin (10:45)
2 Seaholm (11:30) 2 Taylor Kennedy (11:15) 2 Grand Blanc (10:55)
3 Port Huron N. (11:30) 3 Mt, Clemens {(11:20) 3 U. of D. (10:58.9)
4 Highland Park (11:30) 4 Lincoln Park (11:20) 4 Monroe (11:00)
5 Pontiac Northern (11:30) 5 Walled Lake (11:20) 5 Edsel Ford (11:02)
6 Southfield (11:30) 6 Melvindale (11:25) 6 Everett (11:10)
m
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
6:00 P.M. Shot Put
* * *
6:15 PM. Two Mile Run
68 Entries — 3 Heats — Time Basis _
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Qut if Lapped
Prior to 1%Mile Mark {Down to 9 Men)
Lane Pos. HEAT 1 Lane Pos. HEAT 2 Lane Pos, HEAT 3
1 1 Hayward, 10:50 (Melvindale) 1 1 Trailer, 10:25 (Redford Union) 1 1 Carpenter, 9:45 (Parkside)
2 Niver, 10:50 (Davison) 2 Yops, 10:30 (Lincoin Park) 2 Brown, 9:47 {Notre Dame)
3 Ledesma, 10:50 (Lansing East.) 3 Penny, 10:35 (Schafer) 3 Stearns, 10:00 (Mt. Clemens)
4 Kuchaczyk, 10:55 (Cherry Hill) 4 Scmiel, 10:38 (Taylor Center) 4 Pagano, 10:10 (Wyandotte)
5 Schmid, 10:55 (Andover) 5 Makinen, 10:40 (North Farmington) 5 Peoples, 10:15 (Flint N.W.)
6 Burck, 11:00 (Pioneer) 6 Chaldekas, 10:42 (Lakeview) 6 Grieve, 10:15 (Howell)
7 Trusinski, 11:00 (Woodward) 7 Bigham, 10:45 (Highland Park) 7 Heumann, 10:18 (Ypsilanti)
8 O’Connell, 11:00 (Farmington) 8 Cobb, 10:45 (Ottawa Hills) 8 MacGee, 10:23 (Sexton)
3 1 Remsing, 10:50 (Roseville) 3 1 Morrison, 10:25 (Milford) 3 1 Talks, 9:45 (DeVilbiss)
2 Woodruff, 10:50 (Jackson) 2 Nadolni, 10:30 (Walled Lake) 2 Erickson, 10:00 (Midland)
3 White, 10:53 (Kettering) 3 Coffman, 10:38 (Warren Woods) 3 Modzelewski, 10:04 (South Lake)
4 Winton, 10:55 (Flint North,) 4 McCartan, 10:40 (Edsel Ford) 4 Strickling, 10:15 (Ashland)
5 Yuille, 11:00 (Kearsley) 5 Mcintyre, 10:40 (Port Huron N.) 5 Anderson, 10:15 {(Dearborn)
6 Lord, 11:00 (Flint Central) 6 Foess, 10:45 (Thurston) 6 Bock, 10:15 (Groves)
7 Hall, 11:00 (Ecorse) 7 Sutton, 10:45 (East Lansing) 7 LaRue, 10:20 (Mansfield)
8 Morgan, 10:46 (Romulus) 8 Mathews, 10:23 {Brother Rice)
5 1 Liddy, 10:50 (Pontiac North) 5 1 Jewell, 10:30 (Elyria) 5 1 Fenlon, 9:46 (Waterford Twp.)
2 Wisner, 10:50 (Lake Shore) 2 Churchill, 10:32 (Everett) 2 Eddy, 10:00 (Adrian)
3 Cunningham, 10:54 (Warren Linc.) 3 Stewart, 10:38 (Flint S.W.) 3 Hurst, 10:05 (Pontiac Central)
4 Torres, 10:55 (Wayne) 4 Hammer, 10:40 (U. of D.) 4 : outhfield)
5 Fitzloff, 11:00 (Fitzgerald) 5 Dougherty, 10:40 (Grand Blanc) 5 , 10:15 (Frankli
6 Eby, 11:00 (Monroe) 6 Pacheco, 10:40 (Clio) 6 Casper, 10:18 (Garden City W.)
7 Carlson, 11:00 (Southgate) 7 Bennett, 10:45 (Seaholm) 7 Woronko, 10:20 (Hazel Park)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6. 7 8 Time




CLASS A EVENTS

7:00 P.M. 65 Yard High Hurdles Finals

*

* *

7:10 P.M. Sprint Medley Relay (440-220-220-880)

64 Entries — 8 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Start Around Two Turns

Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3 Lane HEAT 4
1 North Farmington (3:55) 1 Plymouth (3:54) 1 Hightand Park (3:50) 1 Ypsilanti (3:49)
2 Jackson (3:55) 2 Berkley (3:55) 2 Lakeview (3:52) 2 Waterford Twp. (3:49)
3 Walled Lake (3:55) 3 Frankiin (3:55) 3 Andover (3:52) 3 Davison (3:50)
4 Roseville (3:55) 4 Grand Blanc (3:55) 4 Kettering (3:52) 4 Lincoln Park (3:50)
6-1  Pontiac North. (3:55) 5-1  Warren Lincoln (3:55) 5-1  Howell (3:52) 5-1  South Lake (3:50)
5-2 Taylor Center (3:58) 5-2 Mansfield (3:55) 5-2  Hazel Park (3:52) 5-2 Clio (3:50)
6-1 Southgate 6-1  Milford (3:55) 6-1 Sexton (3:52) 6-1 Lake Shore {3:50)
6-2 Ottawa Hilis 6-2 Elyria (3:55) 6-2  Fitzgerald (3:55) 6-2 Romulus (3:50)
Lane HEAT 5 Lane HEAT 6 Lane HEAT 7 Lane HEAT 8
1 Everett (3:46) 1 Flint Northern (3:44) 1 Midland (3:42) 1 Wyandotte (3:35)
2 Parkside (3:47) 2 Adrian (3:44) 2 Port Huron North (3:42) 2 Ecorse (3:37)
3 U. of D. (3:47.5) 3 Thurston (3:44) 3 Woodward (3:42) 3 Ashland (3:40)
4 Taylor Kennedy (3:48) 4 Pontiac Central (3:45) 4 Flint S.W. (3:43) 4 Groves (3:40)
5-1 Pioneer (3:48) 5-1 DeVilbiss (3:45) 5-1 Mt. Clemens (3:43) 5-1 Seaholm (3:40.1)
5-2  Schafer (3:48) 5-2 Redford Union (3:45) 5-2 East Lansing (3:43) 5-2 FlintN.W, (3:41)
6-1 Cherry Hill (3:48.3) 6-1 Monroe (3:45) 6-1 Dearborn (3:43) 6-1 Lansing Eastern (3:41)
6-2 Melvindale (3:49) 6-2  Brother Rice (3:46) 6-2 Warren Woods (3:43) 6-2 Flint Central (3:42)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time
7:40 P.M. 60 Yard Dash Finals
7:50 P.M. Shuttle Hurdle Relay Finals (2 Sections)
Fastest 4 Qualifying Teams in Second Section
* * *
8:00 P.M. 1 Mile Run
64 Entries — 3 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Alley Start Around Two Turns
Runners Must Drop Out if Lapped (Down to Nine Men)
Lane Pos, HEAT 1 Lane Pos, HEAT 2 Lane Pos. HEAT 3
1 1 Dunphey, 4:49 (Cherry Hill) 1 1 Beegle, 4:40 (Walled Lake) 1 1 Gorsalitz, 4:21 (Clio)
2 Comer, 4:50 (Howell) 2 Miller, 4:40 (Brother Rice) 2 Galloway, 4:29 (Waterford Twp.)
3 Leach, 4:50 (Garden City W. ) 3 Napier, 4:43.9 (Seaholm) 3 - jeld)
4 Forer, 4:50 (Highland Park) 4 Santos, 4:45 (Pontiac North.) 4 armon, 4:3! rt Huron N.)
5 Hogan, 4:50 (Elyria) 5 Deegan, 4:45 (Taylor Center) 5 Junk, 4:36 (Redford Union)
6 Moore, 4:50 (Grand Blanc) 6 Shea, 4:46 (Sexton) 6 Chase, 4:39 (Melvindale)
7 Donaldson, 4:50 (Kettering) 7 Doe, 4:48 (Davison) 7 Chengges, 4:40 (Roseville)
8 Pear, 4:50 (Flint Central) 8 Towler, 4:49 (Jackson)
3 1 Stienkraus, 4:50 (Warren Linc.) 3 1 Schuster, 4:40 (Monroe) 3 1 White, 4:24 (Mt. Clemens)
2 Dickson, 4:50 (Thurston) 2 Wilson, 4:40 (Romulus) 2 Costello, 4:29 (Pontiac Central)
3 Riggs, 4:50 (Everett) 3 McCloskey, 4:44 (South Lake) 3 Wells, 4:31 (Southgate)
4 Mills, 4:50 (Groves) 4 DeMara, 4:45 (Wayne) 4 Eddy, 4:35 (Adrian)
5 Schoch, 4:50 (Pioneer) 5 Vyvyan, 4:45 (Flint SW.) 5 Cracchiolo, 4:39 (Hazel Park)
6 VanPoucker, 4:50 (Fitzgerald) 6 Churchill, 4:46.5 (DeVilbiss) 6 Deleon, 4:40 (Ecorse)
7 Hansel, 4:50 (Lansing East.) 7 Blake, 4:48 (Dearborn) 7 Greenhalgh, 4:40 (Midland)
5 1 Newcomer, 4:50 (Edsel Ford) 5 1 Trumpower, 4:40 (Mansfield) 5 1 Randall, 4:25 (North Farmington)
2 Hawkins, 4:50 (Y psilanti) 2 Gougherty, 4:42 (Lincoln Park) 2 Gerichs, 4:30 (Andover)
3 Trombley, 4:50 (Lakeview) 3 Hames, 4:45 (East Lansing) 3 Goodwin, 4:35 (Parkside)
4 Shelters, 4:50 (Milford) 4 Petela, 4:45 (Warren Woods) 4 Clement, 4:35 (Woodward)
5 Cox, 4:50 (Wyandotte) 5 Rizzo, 4:46 (Lake Shore) 5 Cooney, 4:39 (U. of D.)
6 Raysin, 4:50 (Kearsley) 6 Lang, 4:48 (Franklin) 6 Clerkley, 4:40 (Flint N.W.)
7 McDermott, 4:50 (Schafer) 7 Hughes, 4:48.5 (Flint N.)
Results
FINAL  First 2 . 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time




CLASS A EVENTS
8:25 P.M. 880 Yard Relay (4 x 220)

64 Entries — 10 Heats — Time Basis
First man must run in Lane the Entire Distance
California Exchange Thereafter

Lane HEAT 1 HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3 Lane HEAT 4
1 Walled Lake (1:40) 1 Grand Blanc (1:40) 1 Lake Shore (1:38) 1 Pontiac Central (1:37)
2 Warren Lincoin (1:40) 2 uthfi 1:40) 2 Jackson (1:38.5) 2 Brother Rice (1:37)
3 Wayne (1:40) 3 nklin (1: 3 Lincoln Park (1:38) 3 Schafer (1:37)
4 Fitzgerald (1:40) 4 Highland Park (1:40) 4 Thurston (1:38) 4 Hazel Park (1:37)
5 Edsel Ford {1:39) 5 Milford (1:40) 5 East Lansing (1:38.5) 5 Garden City W. (1:38)
6-1 Plymouth (1:40) 6-1  Pontiac North, (1:40) 6-1 Cherry Hill (1:38.5) 6-1  Farmington (1:38)
62 Ottawa Hills 6-2 Lakeview (1:39) 6-2  Roseville (1:38) 6-2 Dearborn (1:38)
Lane HEATS Lane HEAT 6 Lane HEAT 7 HEAT 8
1 Elyria (1:37) 1 Andover (1:36) 1 U. of D. (1:35.8) 1 Mansfield (1:35)
2 Parkside (1:36) 2 Melvindale (1:36) 2 Port Huron N, (1:36.4) 2 Groves (1:35)
3 Taylor Center (1:37) 3 Seaholm (1:36) 3 Southgate (1:36) 3 Mt. Clemens (1:35)
4 Notre Dame (1:36.9) 4 Waterford Twp. (1:36) 4 Berkley (1:35) 4 Flint S.W. (1:35)
5 Flint N.W. (1:36) 5 DeVilbiss (1:36) 5 Romulus (1:36) 5 Flint Northern (1:34.5)
6 Everett (1:37.0) 6 Sexton (1:36) 6 Taylor Kennedy (1:35.8) 6 Pioneer (1:35)
HEAT 9 Lane HEAT 10
1 South Lake (1:33.8) 1 Howell (1:32)
2 Lansing East. (1:34) 2 Midland (1:32)
3 Ashland (1:33) 3. Wyandotte (1:32)
4 Kettering (1:33) 4 Flint Central (1:32)
5 Ypsilanti (1:33.5) 5 Monroe (1:33)
6 Woodward (1:33) 6 Ecorse (1:31.5)
Results
FINAL First 2 3 4 5 6. 7 8 Time
9:00 P.M. 1 Mile Relay (4 x 440)
59 Entries — 8 Heats — Time Basis
Staggered Start Around Two Turns
Lane HEAT 1 Lane HEAT 2 Lane HEAT 3 Lane HEAT 4

Walled Lake (3:45)

Romulus (3:40)

Taylor Center (3:40)

Dearborn (3:38)

Jackson (3:45) 2 Sexton (3:41) 2 Warren Woods (3:40) Hazel Park (3:38)
Warren Lincoln (3:45) 3 East Lansing (3:43) 3 Highland Park (3:40) Berkley (3:39)
Fitzgerald (3:45) 4 j & 4 Andover (3:40) Grand Blanc (3:38)
Pioneer (3:45) en CI . (3:44) 5-1  Kettering (3:40) U. of D. (3:38.9)
Pontiac North, (3:46) Franklin (3:42) 6-2  Schafer (3:40) South Lake (3:39)
Southgate (3:45) Miiford (3:40) 6-1  Lincoln Park (3:40) Waterford Twp. (3:39)
Roseville (3:45) Elyria (3:44) 6-2 Lake Shore (3:40)

HEAT S5 HEAT 6 Lane HEAT 7 HEAT 8
Edsel Ford (3:38) Mt. Clemens (3:33) 1 DeVilbiss (3:32) Howell (3:30)
Pontiac Central (3:37) Port Huron N, (3:34) 2 Mansfield (3:31) Ecorse (3:27)
Clio (3:37) Ypsilanti (3:36) 3 Woodward (3:31) Midland (3:30)
Kearsley (3:36) Monroe (3:35) 4 Everett (3:32) Groves (3:28)
Cherry Hill (3:37) Flint N.W. (3:34) 5-1 Redford Union (3:32) Seaholm (3:26.4)
Thurston (3:37) Lakeview (3:34) 5-2  Flint Northern (3:33) Flint Central (3:30)
Lansing Eastern (3:36) Brother Rice (3:34.5) 6-1  Flint S.W, (3:31) Wyandotte (3:30)

Results
FINAL First 2 4 6 7 Time




CLASS A FIELD EVENT ENTRIES
12:30 P.M. Pole Vault

51 Entries

McClatchey (U. of D.) : Fanti (Roseville) Ivans (Southgate) Davis (Pontiac Northern)
Hicks {Howell) Caryl (Clio) Wood (Groves) Amo (Wyandotte)
Cherry {Melvindale) LaFleur (Warren Woods) Gruska (Edsel Ford) Terry (Pontiac Central)
Hunter (Schafer) Price (Davison) Lopez (Jackson) Cook {(Kearsley)
Wittbrodt (Garden City West) Beasley (Lake Shore) Trotter (Ecorse) Smith (Everett)
Keller (Wayne) Bush (Farmington) O'Neil (Mt. Clemens) Bills (Fitzgerald)
Steiner (East Lansing) Scholz (Brother Rice) Hayden (Dearborn) Carroll (Flint N.W.)
Kenyon (Redford Union) Gordon {Haze! Park) Gregoire (Warren Lincoln) Reddy (Mansfield)
Bennett (Lansing Eastern) Street (Romulus) Fretcher (Midland) Dresner (Berkley)
Martin (Highland Park) Barron (Kettering) Snyder (Pioneer) Lee (Flint Northern)
DeBaldo (Franklin) Bultman (Ottawa Hills) Griffin (Parkside) Clyop (Elyria)
Young (Monroe) Davis (DeVilbiss) Cronley (Grand Blanc) Biskner (Waterford Twp.)
Cortis (Southfield) Harris (Milford) -* Miller (Flint SW.)

Results
FINAL  First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time

12:30 P.M. High Jump
55 Entries

Davison (Walled Lake) r Sperling (DeVilbiss) Street (Romulus)
Hudson (Taylor Center) ety (Roseville) Robinson (Flint N.W.) Walker (Jackson)
O’Hara (U. of D.) Wakefield (Clio) Woodsen {Mansfield) Ruth {Ecorse}
Sedoryk (Melvindale) Horner (Warren Woods) Whiren (Flint Northern) Bault (Warren Lincoin)
Schulz (Schafer) Masson (Brother Rice) Windorf (Mt. Clemens) - Gates’(Pioneer)
Sample (Wayne) Knowles (Milford) Cashin (Midland) Gibson (Pontiac Northern)
Blair (East Lansing) Minot {Groves) Vandusen (Grand Blanc) Selby (Parkside)
Bradberry (Lansing Eastern) Beems (Edsel Ford) Dick (Elyria) Sherrell (Pontiac Central)
Bennett (Kearsley) Horton (Waterford Twp.) Mcllhenney (Dearborn). Freeman (Fitzgerald)
West (Flint S.W.) Strickland (Everett) McBrien (Sexton) Mann (North Farmington)
Woelke (Thurston) Stornes (Y psilanti) MacKool (South Lake) Soper (Southgate)
McNicol (Adrian) Moody (Andover) McKinney (Woodward) s <—takef (Flint Central)
Hildreth (Howell) Sischo (Port Huron Northern) Lemons (Highland Park) 4 Katauskas (Davison)
Oetjens (Monroe) Pankner (Kettering) Hanson (Lake Shore)

Results
FINAL  First 2 3 4 5 6 7 g Time

1:00 P.M. Long Jump
59 Entries

Smith (Ecorse) Sperling (DeVilbiss) Rowley (Adrian) Rogalski (Franklin)
Thomas (Romulus) Penoza (Kettering) Woelke (Thurston) Wilson (Garden City West)
Sirianni {(Lake Shore) Thrushman (Port Huron Northern) Frazier (Flint SW.) Poorbaugh (Ashland)
Hoke (Highland Park) Stahr (Andover) Papp (Kearsley) Hause (Cherry Hill)
Smith (Woodward) Reed (Ypsilanti) Wang (Lansing Eastern) Brown (Lincoln Park)
Zbercut (South Lake) Branson (Everett) Thompson (East Lansing) Maison (Lakeview)
Burton (Sexton) Blackmer (Waterford Twp.) Ressor (Wayne) Patton (Flint Central)
Nowak {Dearborn) Matton (Edse! Ford) Tuyo (Schafer) Kovisky (North Farmington)
Robinson (Elyria) Boley (Groves) Nowland (Melvindale) Russell (Fitzgerald)
Statton (Grand Blanc) Chaput (Brother Rice) Hart (U. of D.) Johnson {Pontiac Central)
Bensch (Midland) Neiddu (Warren Woods) Byrd (Taylor Center) Griffin (Parkside)
Munn (Mt. Clemens) Wanke (Clio) Carlton (Walled Lake) Adams (Pontiac Northern)
Wallace (Flint Northern) Fiott (Roseville) Talley (Wyandotte) Kirkland (Pioneer)
Wittmer (Mansfield) ~Jarvis (Southfield) McMillan (Ottawa Hills) Haskin (Warren Lincoln)
Williams (Flint N.W.) Jones (Howell) Stephens (Hazel Park)

Results
FINAL  First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time

X" 6:00 P.M. Shot Put
/Lt 63 Entries

Garrison (Wyandotte) G [f Clifton (Fitzgerald) Yonka (Mt. Clemens) n (Southfield)
Mendelsohn (Berkley) Gottschall (Pontiac Central) Brown (Flint Northern) pi (Monroe)
Johnson (Ottawa Hills) Allen (Parkside) -Mask (Mansfield) Vansickle (Howell)
Plivelich (Hazel Park) Brown (Pontiac Northern) Brown (Flint N.W.) McNicol (Adrian)
Lynott (Farmington) Wiench (Pioneer) Hardy (DeVilbiss) Spicer (Thurston)
Walker (Redford Union) Rivas (Warren Lincoln) Pankner (Kettering) Howard (Flint SW.)
Boliard (Garden City West) Matthews (Ecorse) Palajan (Andover} Wren (Kearsley)
Wood (Ashland) Williams (Romulus) Reid (Ypsilanti) Bachelor (Lansing Eastern)
Monskey (Cherry Hill) Muse (Highland Park} Majdeski (Everett) Gibbard (East Lansing)
Moore (Taylor Kennedy) Minnfield (Woodward) Kressbach (Waterford Twp.) Hopper {(Wayne)
Cannon (Lakeview) Telles (South Lake) Troutwein (Edsel Ford) Bryant (Schafer)
Elias (Plymouth) Hanley (Sexton) Friedman {Groves) Bruerd (Melvindale)
Bennett (Davison) Mammarella (Dearborn) Sanford (Milford) Trese (U. of D.)
Turner (Flint Central) Kershaw (Elyria) Fontanesi {Brother Rice) Jones (Taylor Center)
McGuire (Southgate) Kristman (Grand Blanc) Doherty (Warren Woods) Tompson (Walled Lake)
Payne (North Farmington) Walters (Midland) Czubaj (Roseville)

Results

FINAL  First 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Time




HURON RELAYS

1967 CHAMPIONS

CLASS A EVENTS

60-Yard Dash Herb Washington of Flint Central :06.3
65-Yard High Hurdles Bill Tipton of Pontiac Central :07.8
High Jump 2 Freels Bacon of Flint Central 6-6
Long Jump Laverne Miller of Flint Southwestern 22-10%
Pole Vault : Jerry Klyop of Elyria (O) 13-8%
Shot Put Giulio Catallo of East Detroit 56-9%
One Mile Run Forrest Jennings of Hazel Park 4:32.6
880 Yard Relay Flint Northern 1:35.8
One Mile Relay - Mt. Clemens | 3:32.1
Shuttle Hurdle Relay Flint Northern 28.8
Two Mile Relay Lansing Eastern 8:21.0
Sprint Medley Relay Mt. Clemens 3:40.7
Distance Medley Relay Ann Arbor 10:45.7
Two Mile Run Al Ruffner of Wyandotte 9:34.2

TEAM STANDINGS

CLASS A EVENTS — HIGHEST 10

1. Flint Central 48 7. Ypsilanti 27
2. Flint Northern 39 8. Flint Southwestern 25
3. Pontiac Central 34 9. Hazel Park 23
4. Flint Northwestern 10. Ann Arbor '
Elyria (O) 28 Wvandott 21
Mt. Clemens yangaoute

CLASS A

FLINT CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL
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CLASS A ENTRIES BY SCHOOLS
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1
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6

() SEAHOLM

( DEARBORN

2 \) ADRIAN

Adrian, Mich. |
Coach: Bill Hammerstein
No. 1-18

ANN ARBOR PIONEER |
Ann Arbor, Mich.

Coach: Donald R, Blanchard
No. 19—-38

ASHLAND

Ashland, Ohio

Coach: Douglas Diercks
No, 39-48

BERKLEY |
Berkley, Mich.
Coach: Neil Jordan
No. 49—66

BROTHER RICE 2
Birmingham, Michr
Coach: James Smith & Brother Castellones
No, 67—87
' 3

GROVES
Birmingham, Mich,
Coach: Leonard Cercone
No. 88—108
Birmingham, Mich.
Coach: Dennis Holland
No. 109—129

ANDOVER
Bloomfield Hills, Mich,
Coach: Russell Beck
No. 130—150

» CLIO
Clio, Mich.
Coach: Dave Beracy
No, 151-171

DAVISON
Davison, Mich,
Coach: Bill Perry
No. 172—-189

—~

e, gt

Dearborn, Mich,
Coach: Bob Bridges
No, 190—-209

EDSEL FORD
Dearborn, Mich,

~ Coach: Arnold Domke
No. 210-229

REDFORD UNION
Detroit, Mich.

Coach: John B. MacKenzie
No. 230-246

THURSTON
Detroit, Mich.
Coach: Ray Williams
No. 247—-264

i

UNIVERSITY OF DETROIT
Detroit, Mich,

Coach: John Tenbusch

No. 264—285

WATERFORD-KETTERING /
Drayton Plains, Mich.

Coach: Charles Griffiths

No. 286—305

[

| < ELYRIAPUBLIC / )

£

EAST LANSING 7
East Lansing, Mich,
Coach: Ron Horning
No. 305—-324

o~
j

(-, ECORSE

“ Ecorse, Mich,”
Coach: Jim Bibbs
No. 325—344

Elyria, Ohio / 7
Coach: Robert Slager
No. 345—-364
- .

FARMINGTON <
(4 Farmington, Mich,

Coach: Gerald Young

No. 3656—382

NORTH FARMINGTON
Farmington, Mich.
Coach: Ron Holland
No. 383—-402

"7 FLINT CENTRAL =% !
“7 Flint, Mich, ‘
Coach: Carl Kreiger
No. 403—422

4

g

FLINT KEARSLEY
Flint, Mich,.
Coach: Don Marsh
No. 423—-442

A
FLINT NORTHERN 4
Flint, Mich. -
Coach: Norbert Badar
No. 443—462

-
=

FLINT NORTHWESTERN ;
Flint, Mich.

Coach: Robert Bloomer

No. 463—482

FLINT SOUTHWESTERN
Flint, Mich.

Coach: Gordon Spencer

No. 483—502

WEST

Garden City, Mich,
—___Coach: Bill Pinnell

No. 503-520

GRAND BLANC
Grand Blanc, Mich,
Coach: Bob Stallcup
No. 521-540

&~ OTTAWA HILLS -
Grand Rapids, Mich,
Coach: Paul Weigerink
No. 541-559

NOTRE DAME

Harper Woods, Mich.
Coach: Conrad Vachon
No. 560—-569

HAZEL PARK

Hazel Park, Micp e

" "Coach: Robert Fulcher
No. 570-589

0 HIGHLAND PARK"9
{  Highland Park, Mich:
Coach: John Fundukian
No. 590-609

S

'HOWELL

: / Howell, Mich,

Coach: Al Gierke
No. 610—629

CHERRY HILL
Inkster, Mich.

Coach: Joseph Grasley
No. 630—649

JACKSON

Jackson, Mich.
Coach: Charles Janke
No. 650—668

1JACKSON PARKSIDE ./ *
Jackson, Mich.
Coach: David Fultz
No. 669—688

/

EASTERN

Lansing, Mich,

Coach: Charles Sweeney
No. 689—708

LANSING EVERETT /|
Lansing, Mich,

Coach: Ron Barr

No, 709—-728

J. W, SEXTON
Lansing, Mich.
Coach: Vern Dunham
No. 729748

LINCOLN PARK
Lincoln Park, Mich,
Coach: Elmer Burnie
No. 749-768

FRANKLIN

Livonia, Mich,
Coach: David Juhnke
No. 769—787

MANSFIELD *
Mansfield, Ohio

Coach: Al Ward

No, 788—807

MELVINDALE )
Melvindale, Mich,
Coach: Elwood Kureth
No. 808—-827
MIDLAND CQ
Midland, Mich,” —

Coach: Gary Jozwiak
No. 828—847

MILFORD

Milford Mich,
Coach: Gerald Reis
No, 848—867

MONROE
Monroe, Mich.
Coach: Sam Fedell
No. 868—887

MT. CLEMENS -

Mt. Clemens, Mich,
Coach: David McEvers
No. 888—907

PLYMOUTH
Plymouth, Mich.
Coach: Keith Baugham
No. 908—919




CLASS A ENTRIES BY SCHoOOLS

1 PONTIAC CENTRAL 4‘4
Pontiac, Mich.
Coach: Roger Shepler
No. 920-939

PONTIAC NORTHERN
Pontiac, Mich,

Coach: Anthony Pizza
No. 940—-959

WATERFORD TWP,
Pontiac, Mich,

Coach: Alfred Cuthrell
No. 960-979

PORT HURON

Port Huron, Mich,
“Coach: Peter J, Woods

No. 980—-1000

J ROMULUS |7
Romulus, Mich.
Coach: Ed Baum
No. A501—-A520

ROSEVILLE
Roseville, Mich,
Coach: Max Berry
No. A521—A540

LAKE SHORE

St. Clair Shores, Mich.
Coach: Keith Brown
No. A541—-A560

/

3|

5/

7 é LAKEVIEW
St. Clair Shores, Mich,
Coach: Bill Dyer
No. A561—A580

~ SOUTH LAKE
St, Clair Shores, Mich.
Coach: Em Baxendale
No. A581—A600

~ "~ souTHFiELD /4
"~ Southfield, Mich.
Coach: Charles Balog
No. A601—AG20

SCHAFER )
_____—=8outhgate, Micq/.\

Coach: Lou Diaz
No. A621-A640

SOUTHGATE 5
Southgate, Mich,
Coach: Erwin Sadanowicz
No. A641—-A660

JOHN F. KENNEDY O

Taylor, Mich,

- em——————60ach: James Vollmar

No. A661-A677

TAYLOR CENTER
Taylor, Mich, ‘{
Coach: Mickey Turcheck
No. A678—A695

DOFontiac Cevtral 44
QFLINT  CENTRAL 39

QFLINT

NORTHERN 34

(D JACKSON PARKs pr o5

- MIDLAND <5
SEAHoL M .
DEARBORY 22

(D WATER FORD TWP 2y
G ROMUL U S

NORTH FAFMNCGTON /3

WP Yeosilavt
ELYRIA

L) WAYNE

\ ) De.\,u'.i;rSS

(D Souvtnfiele

- : o
1 Lamswme E\,zez"ﬂ‘ AW/

14
13

| &
9,
| !

| O

e e,

/1§ DEviLeiss 10
> "% Toledo, Ohio
Coach: Wallace (Bud) Tapola
No. A696—A715

2 , WooDWARD 7/
Toledo, Ohio
Coach: Charles Matthews
No. A716-A735

WALLED LAKE CENTRAL (>
alled Lake, Mich,

- Coach: Bernie Stafford

No. A736—-A755

WARREN WOODS (©
Warren, Mich.

—~—-——-—Coach: Ronald Wilson
No. A756—A775

/ 7 WAYNE l/
Wayne, Mich,
Coach: William Hawley
No. A776—-A792

)3 ROOSEVELT (7
Wyandotte, Mich,
Coach: Curt Boller
No. A793-A812

/35 YPSILANTI p3
Ypsilanti, Mich.
Coach: Levi Simpson
No. A813-A832




